

Membership Application Form

Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf. / Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd.

I wish to become an annual member of Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf. / Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd. I hereby agree to abide by the rules of the Society until termination of the year in which I withdraw my membership by notice in writing.

Terms of Membership

- The Initial membership fee due with this form is **£36/€43.40** (includes purchase of a Society share £1/€1.40 and subscription fee £35/€42). This fee will be collected by DD (UK only).
- The annual subscription (to pay 1st January every year after) is £35/€42 by Direct Debit (UK).
- Southern Ireland/Europe where DD is not available must pay by cheque or BACS.
- No person under the age of 10 can be accepted as a member of the Society.
- If the member is aged between 10-16, please provide the date of birth where required and the form must be counter-signed by a parent or guardian.

Payment

All UK payments are to be collected by Direct Debit, please complete the attached Direct Debit form

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING IN BLOCK CAPITALS (except for email and website addresses).

Membership Name		
Flock Prefix (optional)		
Address		
Address		
County	Postcode	
Landline No.	Mobile No.	
Website	D.O.B (if under 16)	
Email		
UK/IE Flock No.	Holding No.	/

Privacy Statement – Lleyn Sheep Society

Mindful that the Lleyn Sheep Society's (LSS) aim is to maintain the Lleyn breed and promote the breed, breeders and Society.

We take your privacy seriously and will only use your personal information in a legitimate manner to administer your account and to provide the services you require as a fully paid up member of the Society.

The information you supply to the Society on this form may be used for the following:

- To contact you regards to your membership or animal registrations
- To display your membership listing in the annual printed handbook

• To send you a copy of the annual handbook, regular newsletters and other correspondence relating to the breed and Society matters (post, email text & telephone)

• To contact you with regards to your local Lleyn breeders club, contact may come direct from your local club (post, email text & telephone).

We may pass your details on to livestock markets regards Society sales, Society accountants, Grassroots Software, Society Promotions & Breed Development Officer and Lleyn Sheep Breeders Club Secretaries on matters relating to your LSS membership or your animal registrations. We will not share your details with organisations outside of the Society unless we are legally obliged to do so.

Your information will be held for the duration of your membership. After which if you wish to have your details removed from the records, please contact the office to request this removal. If you are unhappy with the way the LSS handles your data, you may complain to the ICO <u>www.ioc.org.uk</u>

I accept and agree to the above and the information I have provided is correct to the best of my knowledge.

Parent or guardian signature for members aged between 10-16:								
Signed:	Print:	Date://						

This form should be sent with a completed DIRECT DEBIT FORM to

Lleyn Sheep Society, Gwyndy, Bryncroes, Sarn, Pwllheli, Gwynedd LL53 8ET or office@lleynsheep.com

If you have bought Lleyn sheep and wish to check their registration status,

please send a list of sheep tag information on a separate sheet of paper.





Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf/ Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd

Instruction to your bank or building society to pay by Direct Debit

Please fill in the whole form including official use box using a ball point pen and send it to:

Servic	e User N	umber			
4	5	1	0	7	6

Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf	4 3 1 0 7 0	
Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd Gwyndy, Bryncroes, Pwllheli,	FOR PSL re Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf OFFICIAL USE ONLY This is not part of the instruction to your Bank or Building Society.	
Gwynedd, LL53 8ET	Account Holder(s) Name & Details:	
Name(s) of Account Holder(s)	Name:	
	Prefix:	
Bank/Building Society account number	Flock Number:	
Branch Sort Code Image: Constant of the second se	Instruction to your bank or building society Please pay PSL re Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Direct Debits from the account detailed in this Instruction subject to the safeguards assured by the Direct Debit Guarantee. I understand that this Instruction may remain with PSL re Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf and, if so, details will be passed electronically to my bank/building society. Signature(s)	
Postcode	Date	
Reference		DDI1
	Direct Debit Instructions for some types of account	
Th Direct	Debit DIRECT	

- This Guarantee is offered by all banks and building societies that accept instructions to pay Direct Debits.
- If there are any changes to the amount, date or frequency of your Direct Debit PSL re Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf /Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd will notify you 3 working days in advance of your account being debited or as otherwise agreed. If you request PSL re Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf/Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd to collect a payment, confirmation of the amount and date will be given to you at the time of the request.

Guarantee

- If an error is made in the payment of your Direct Debit, by PSL re Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf/Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd or your bank or building Society, you are entitled to a full and immediate refund of the amount paid from your bank or building society
 If you receive a refund you are not entitled to, you must pay it back when PSL re Cymdeithas Defaid Lleyn Cyf/Lleyn Sheep Society Ltd asks you to
- You can cancel a Direct Debit at any time by simply contacting your bank or building Society. Written confirmation may be required. Please also notify us.